PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
	05/13/2013	
BMO Harris Bank N.A., successor by merger to M&I Marshall and Ilsley Bank, successor by merger to Southwest Bank, an M&I Bank, f/k/a Southwest Bank of St. Louis	05/13/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solcom, Inc.
Street Address:	4510 North Lewis Avenue
City:	Sioux Falls
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11544829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146127874

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-444-7600

Email: tbranson@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: Terri Branson

Address Line 1: 600 Washington Ave., Suite 2500 Address Line 2: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109665.57677	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terri Branson	
Signature:	/Terri Branson/	

REEL: 030404 FRAME: 0497

PATENT

502345337

Date:	05/13/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Solcom-BMOHarrisPatentTerm#pag source=Solcom-BMOHarrisPatentTerm#pag	

PATENT REEL: 030404 FRAME: 0498

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of May 13, 2013 (the "Effective Date") by BMO Harris Bank N.A., successor by merger to M&I Marshall and Ilsley Bank, successor by merger to Southwest Bank, an M&I Bank, formerly known as Southwest Bank of St. Louis (the "Bank").

WHEREAS, Solcom, Inc. ("Solcom") granted Bank a security interest in the patents listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022402/0310 (the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Patents, and releases all of the Bank's right, title and interest in said Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A.

Bv:

Title:

1907999.1

PATENT REEL: 030404 FRAME: 0499

SCHEDULE A

Title	Patent Application No.	Publication No.	<u>Filing Date</u>	Country
Intelligent medical chart capture system	11544829	US20090063189	10/6/06	USA

2

1907999.1

RECORDED: 05/13/2013

PATENT REEL: 030404 FRAME: 0500